
Thursday September 8, 2022 5

o-TENDER NOTICE NO. SICOP/DEV/102 
Dated:- 06/09/2022 

For and on behalf of J&K Shall Scale Industries Development Corporation, Online e-tenders are invited from
approved eligible Contractors registered with PWD/ CPWD or equivalent (qualifying eligibility criteria as provided in
the SBD) for the following work: 

1. The Tender documents for the above job can be seen on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 06/09/2022
(04:00 PM). 

2. The Tender Documents can be downloaded fromthe above website from 06/09/2022 (04:00 PM) onwards. 
3. The bids shall be deposited in electronic format on website http:// jktenders.gov.in from 06/09/2022 (04.00 PM)

up to 26/09/2022 (12.30 PM). 
4. The Uploaded pre-qualification bids in the first instance on the website will be opened on 26/09/2022 (3.30 PM)

in the office of Project Engineer, SICOP Gangyal, Jammu in presence of bidders who wish to attend. In case
of holiday on the date of opening of bid, bids will be opened on the working day at the same time and venue.
The Financial bids of only those firms shall be opened who qualify in technical bid. Intimation in respect of
Opening of Financial bids shall be notified Separately. 

5. Charges towards cost of tender document shall be deposited in Account No. 0116020100000226, IFSC Code
JAKA0GNGYAL, Branch Gangyal, Favouring Project Engineer, SICOP Gangyal Jammu, shall e uploaded
online. 

6. All the documents as required as per SBD should be uploaded with the technical bid. 
7. Complete bidding process will be online (Price Bid Not to be Submitted In physical form). 

Sd/- 
DIP/J-2805-P/22 Project Engineer 
Dated:- 09-07-2022 SICOP Jammu 

S.
No

Name of Work Advertised
Cost of Work 

Earnest
Money 

Cost of
Document

Period Of
Completion 

Position
of Funds 

Position
of AAA

Class of
Contr. 

1 Development of
Industrial Estate by
way of Widening of
Existing Main Road,

Construction of
Approach Road, PCC
Drain, RCC Retaining

wall and Approach
Wall and Bridges with
3 yrs maintenance of
Bituminous works at
Rakh Rara Swankha

(Samba) 

Rs. 977.60
Lacs

Rs.
1955200/

- Lacs 

Rs, 12000/-
(Non

Refundable
) 

12 Months Provisione
d 

Accorded AAA
Class 

J&K SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 

(A J&K Govt. Undertaking) 
Industrial Estate Gangyal, Jammu 

IN THE COURT OF PR. DISTRICT JUDGE JAMMU 
Present:- Sanjay Parihar 

1. Girja Rawal Age 44 years W/o Late Sh. Ravi Jee Rawal. 2. Riya Rawal (Minor)
age 15 Years D/o Late Sh, Ravi Jee Rawal through Mother Girja Rawal Both R/o
H.No 517, Lane No. 12 Section-1 Dogra Nagar, Muthi, Jammu (Petitioner) 

V/S 
1. Simran Rawal D/o Late Sh. Ravi Jee Rawal. 2. Rahul Rawal S/o Late Sh. Ravi
Jee Rawal.  Both R/o H.No. 517, Lane No. 12 Sector-1. Dogra Nagar Muthi,
Jammu. (Respondents) 
In the matter of:- petition for grant of Succession certificate in favour of petition-
er/s regarding the following debts/ securities of the deceased Ravi Jee Rawal S/o
Late Amar Nath R/o H.No. 517, Lane No. 12, Sector -1 Muthi, Jammu Who died
on 11-05-2022. 
1. An Amount of Rs. 21.00 lacs as special Walfare Relief. 2. An Amount of Rs.
5,27,000/- as leave Salary. All amounts lying with commandant, IRP IIIrd battal-
ion, Parihaspora. 

NOTICE TO THE GENERAL AT LARGE 
Whereas the above named petitioner/s has/have applied for the grant of

Succession Certificate in respect of the above mentioned debts and securities left
by deceased Ravi Jee Rawal. 

Whereas, through this publication the public in general is informed that if any
person/persons has/have any objection in grant of Succession Certificate in
favour of the above mentioned petitioner, he/they shall file his/their objection  per-
sonally or through any authorized agent in this court on or before 19-09-2022 the
next date fixed in the case, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

In case of the date fixed is declared public holidays, the case shall be taken up
on the next working day. 

Given under my hand and seal of this court on 6th of September 2022. 
Sd/- 

(Sanjay Parihar) 
Pr. Distt. Judge 

Jammu 

THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT COURT, SAMBA
Present: Sonia Gupta

Rajinder Kumar S/O Late Sansar Chand R/O Ghagwal Tehsil Ghagwal District Samba
(Petitioner)

Versus
Sukhvinder Kour W/O Late Sansar Chand R/O Ghagwal Tehsil Ghagwal Dístrirt Samba

(Respondent)
In the matter of:
An application for grant of Succession certificate in favour of applicant/petitioner in respect of
amount of ` 1,60,000/- left by the deceased Sansar Chand S/O Late Kaka Ram R/o Ghagwal
Tehsil Ghagwal District Samba, which is lying with LIC Branch Samba vide policy no.
141719551.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC
WHEREAS the above named petitioner has applied for the grant of Succession

Certificate with respect to an amount of ` 1,60,000/- left by the deceased Sansar Chand S/O
Late Kaka Ram R/o Ghagwal Tehsil Ghagwal District Samba, which is lying with LIC Branch
Samba vide policy no. 141719551 who died on 03.07.2022.

WHEREAS through this publication the public in general is informed that if any person(s)
has/have any objection in grant of succession certificate in favour of the above mentioned peti-
tioner, he/they shall file his/their objections personaily or through any authorized agent in this
court on or before 15.09.2022, the next date fixed in the case, failing which appropriate orders
shall be passed.

Take note that if the next date fixed is declared holiday, the case shall be taken up on the
next working day.

CHVEN under my hand and seal of this court today the 05th of Sep. 2022 at Samba.
Sd/-

(Sonia Gupta) 
Principal District Judge

Samba


